

Official Certificate of Publication as Required by State Law and IPA By-Laws North Grand Avenue East, North

Certificate of the Publisher

Galena Gazette Publications certifies that it is the publisher of the Galena Gazette. Gapation and public safety. If anybody I Galena Gazette Publications certifies that it is the published of the Galena Gazette Publications please contact the Hearing Gazette is a secular newspaper, has been continuously published weekly for more that American fifty (50) weeks prior to the first publication of the attached notice, is published in the mail at Mark Kaminski@Illinois.G Galena, County of Jo Daviess, Township of West Galena, State of Illinois, is of general contact Marie Tipsord at 312-814-4925 throughout that county and surrounding area, and is a newspaper as defined by 715 |BY COMPUTER Click this link illino

A notice, a true copy of which is attached, was published one time in the Galena Gazı This will take you to the WebEx page f namely one time per week for one successive week. The first publication of the notic click the "Join Now" button. You may be made in the newspaper, dated and published August 5, 2020, and the last publicatio prompted for a Meeting Number or Pass notice was made in the newspaper dated and published on August 5, 2020. The not placed on a statewide public notice website as required by 715 ILCS 5/2.1.

In witness, The Galena Gazette has signed this cerificate by Janet Shaw, its Business 166 4066 at Galena, Illinois, on August 5, 2020.

Galena Gazette Publications

By: Janet Shaw

Janet Shaw **Business Manager**

(Note: Unless otherwise ordered, notarization of this document is **not** required.)

Public Notice

NOTICE OF HEARING The Illinois Pollution Control gives notice of a public hearing rega rule changes: In the Matter of: Proj new 35 III Adm. Code 249 Ethylen ide Am bient Air Monitoring, R20-18. Public Hearing will be held on Septe 10, 2020 by VIDEO CONFERENC 1:00 pm at James R. Thompson Ce Illinois Pollution Control Board CHIC HEARING ROOM, 100 West Ranc Street, Room 11-512, Chicago, Illi and at the Illinois Environmental Pro tion Agency, Illinois Pollution Co Board SPRINGFIELD HEARING RO Conference Room 1244N, 1st floor, 1 trance, Springfield, Illinois. Due to Coronavirus Disease (COVID-19), the Executive Orders in effect at the t of this notice, the Board is introducing additional platform to encourage part

webex.com/illinois/j.php?MTID=mb231 090c01591b88ce316980c96cec the hearing. Enter your information ar

word which can be found below. BY PHONE Call US Tol 1-312-535-8110, or US Toll: 1-415-655 0002 and when prompted enter the meet ing number, below.

Meeting number (access code): 133

Meeting password: mPSsE9Mjx55

The hearing is subject to cancellation without notice and may be confirmed by calling the Office of the Clerk at 312/814 3461. A copy of the proposed amendments and the order accepting this matter are available for public inspection on the Board's website at https://pcb.illinois.gov/ and in the Clerk's Office, Pollution Control Board, Suite 11-500, James R. Thompson Center, 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois.

> Barbara Flynn Currie, Chairman